TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM660060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEMPRIS, LLC		07/13/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	
Street Address:	80 S. 8th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3550	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2220275	ESSENTIALS FOR HOME	
Registration Number:	2250523	BUDGET SAVERS	
Registration Number:	2349999	SMART PERKS	
Registration Number:	2368320	VALUE ACCESS	
Registration Number:	2368322	GIFT GALLERY	
Registration Number:	2397880	TODAY'S HANDYMAN	
Registration Number:	2434589	VALUE PLUS	
Registration Number:	2456907	HANDY VALUES	
Registration Number:	2655758	GIFT CERTIFICATE CONNECTION	
Registration Number:	2727977	HOMEPLAY	
Registration Number:	3061439	EXPLORE USA	
Registration Number:	3295662	VACATION PASSPORT	
Registration Number:	3514891	FUNSOURCE	
Registration Number:	3706572	PULSE	
Registration Number:	3877999	VALUE SOURCE	
Registration Number:	3998915	BUDGET SOURCE	
Registration Number:	4060512	PRIMESAVER	
Registration Number:	4143072	BUDGET NET	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900629547 **REEL: 007355 FRAME: 0208**

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4143791	SEMPRIS	
Registration Number:	4143792	SEMPRIS	
Registration Number:	4143793	SEMPRIS	
Registration Number:	4143878	SEMPRIS INNOVATORS AT ENHANCING CUSTOMER	
Registration Number:	4154497	FUNTIME SAVINGS	
Registration Number:	4156868	@HOME FUN	
Registration Number:	4158192	FUNTIME CENTRAL	
Registration Number:	4176012	MORE FUN 4 LESS	
Registration Number:	4254311	PANTRY CHAMP	
Registration Number:	4254312	PANTRY CHAMPION	
Registration Number:	4390315	TASTE FOR SAVINGS	
Registration Number:	4583165	BUYERS PLUS	
Registration Number:	5334707	SAVVYPITCH	
Registration Number:	6054858	WHIZ BANG DEALS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778287

Email: enewby@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emma Newby

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M02309-00271
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emma Newby
SIGNATURE:	/Emma Newby/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=BofA_Sempris - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=BofA_Sempris - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=BofA_Sempris - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

source=BofA_Sempris - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=BofA_Sempris - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Date: July 13, 2021

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2021 (as the same may hereafter be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between SEMPRIS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and Bank of America, N.A. (the "Lender"), the Grantor has granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

The Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

13261864v2

Very truly yours,

SEMPRIS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Thomas M. Cavalli

Title: Sr. Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

Ву:_____

Name: Chad Kardash Title: Vice President

Very truly yours,	
SEMPRIS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	
By: Name: Thomas A. Cavalli	
Title: Sr. Vice President and Chief Financial Office	31

Acknowledged and accepted.

BANK OF AMERICA N,A.

Name: Chad Kardash Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ESSENTIALS FOR HOME	2220275	January 26, 1999
BUDGET SAVERS	2250523	June 1, 1999
SMART PERKS	2349999	May 16, 2000
VALUE ACCESS	2368320	July 18, 2000
GIFT GALLERY	2368322	July 18, 2000
TODAY'S HANDYMAN	2397880	Oct. 24, 2000
VALUE PLUS	2434589	March 13, 2001
HANDY VALUES	2456907	June 5, 2001
GIFT CERTIFICATE CONNECTION	2655758	December 3, 2002
HOMEPLAY	2727977	June 17, 2003
EXPLORE USA	3061439	February 28, 2006
VACATION PASSPORT	3295662	September 18, 2007
FUNSOURCE	3514891	October 14, 2008
PULSE	3706572	November 3, 2009
VALUE SOURCE	3877999	November 16, 2010
BUDGET SOURCE	3998915	July 19, 2011
PRIMESAVER	4060512	November 22, 2011
BUDGET NET	4143072	May 15, 2012
SEMPRIS	4143791	May 15, 2012
SEMPRIS (Stylized)	4143792	May 15, 2012
SEMPRIS		
SEMPRIS (Stylized) SEMPRIS	4143793	May 15, 2012
water yan anage		

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
SEMPRIS INNOVATORS AT ENHANCING CUSTOMER PROFITABILITY (Stylized)	4143878	May 15, 2012
Sempris		
FUNTIME SAVINGS	4154497	June 5, 2012
@HOME FUN	4156868	June 12, 2012
FUNTIME CENTRAL	4158192	June 12, 2012
MORE FUN 4 LESS	4176012	July 17, 2012
PANTRY CHAMP	4254311	December 4, 2012
PANTRY CHAMPION	4254312	December 4, 2012
TASTE FOR SAVINGS	4390315	August 27, 2013
BUYERS PLUS	4583165	August 12, 2014
SAVVYPITCH	5334707	November 14, 2017
WHIZ BANG DEALS	6054858	May 12, 2020

13261864v2

RECORDED: 07/14/2021